FORMA TOTE PENDANT
DIRECT/INDIRECT, DIRECT
3737 Cote Vertu St-Laurent, Quebec, Canada H4R 2C9
T (514) 225-4304 F (514) 931 -4862
Lumenwerx reserves the right to modify
product specifications without notification.
© Lumenwerx, ULC. All rights reserved.

FORMA-TOTE-SW-TW-PENDANT-SPEC-REV3   February 28, 2023
2 / 11
Order Guide
LUMINAIRE ID SIZE DISTRIBUTION DIRECT OPTIC INDIRECT OPTIC
Specify NA for Direct Fixture
LIGHT SOURCE
FTOTP HLO
FTOTP - Forma Tote
Pendant
8IN - 8" diameter
12IN - 12" diameter
24IN - 24" diameter
DI 1 -
Direct/Indirect
D - Direct
1 �Not available in 8"
diameter.
HLO - High-Efficiency
Lambertian Optic
TIO - Translucent Indirect
Optic
NA - Not applicable
SW - Static white
FS - Full spectrum
BIOSST - Static biologically-optimized lighting
BIOSDY - Dynamic biologically-optimized lighting
SOLA - Dim-to-warm single channel control 35K to 22K
DUO - Tunable White 2-channel control 65K to 27K
RS - Red solid
GS - Green solid
BS - Blue solid
DRIVER 8 ELECTRICAL MOUNTING 11 BODY FINISH 12 INNER TRIM FINISH 13
1C
SW
D1 - 1% 0-10V
DA 9 - DALI
LTEA2W 10 - Lutron 1% - 2 wire FP 120V
LDE1 9 - Lutron Hi-lume 1% Eco
ELD1 - eldoLED 1% ECOdrive 0-10V
ELD0 - eldoLED 0.1% SOLOdrive 0-10V
SOLA
SD1 - Single 0-10V input
DUO
DDA 9 - DALI DT6
DDA8 9 - DALI DT8
DD1 - Dual 0-10V input for CCT/intensity
PSQ0 9 - Lutron T-Series 1% tunable
white
RDMX 9 - Remote DMX
Soild Colors
D1 - 0-10V
1C - 1 circuit ACS - Aircraft cable,
standard
ACC( ) - Aircraft cable,
custom
11 �See page 3 for ordering
details.
TMW - Textured matte
white
TMB - Textured matte
black
CF# - Custom finish,
specify RAL#
12 �See page 4 for more finish
options.
TMW - Textured matte
white
TMB - Textured matte
black
CF# - Custom finish,
specify RAL#
13 �See page 4 for more finish
options.